Possession Notice dated 11.09.2025. Possession notice has been published 
in Newspapers (i.e. Nav Shakti and Financial Express) on 13.09.2025. The 
total outstanding amount in your loan account/s as on 30.09.2025, in respect 
of the said account is Rs. 12,39,297.20 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Thirty Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Seven And Twenty Paise Only). Take 
notice, that if the entire amount as mentioned above along with the subsequent 
interest and cost is not remitted to the Bank within 30 days from this notice, the 
authorized o�cer will invoke sale of secured assets in compliance with Rule 8(5)